
STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF NGL WATER
SOLUTIONS PERMIAN LLC TO
APPROVE SALT WATER
DISPOSAL WELL IN LEA COUNTY,
NEW MEXICO

CASE NO. 22122
(BYRD #1)

NGL WATER SOLUTIONS PERMIAN, LLC’S UNOPPOSED
MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE

NGL Water Solutions Permian, LLC (NGL) hereby requests that this case be

continued to the October 21, 2021 docket date. Counsel for NGL has conferred with counsel for

the other parties who have entered their appearances in this matter and they do not oppose the

proposed continuance.

Respectfully submitted,

MODRALL, SPERLING, ROEHL, HARRIS
& SISK, P.A.

By:
Deana M. Bennett
Post Office Box 2168
500 Fourth Street NW, Suite 1000
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168
Telephone: 505.848.1800
Attorney for NGL Water Solutions Permian,
LLC
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on
counsel of record by electronic mail on August 31, 2021:

For Matador Production Company:
Michael H. Feldewert
Adam G. Rankin
Julia Broggi
Kaitlyn Luck
Holland & Hart LLP
110 N Guadalupe St, Suite A,
Santa Fe, NM 87501
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
jbroggi@hollandhart.com
kaluck@hollandhart.com

For Tap Rock Resources, LLC:
Sharon T. Shaheen
Ricardo S. Gonzales
Montgomery & Andrews, P.A.
P. O. Box 2307
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2307
325 Paseo de Peralta
Santa Fe, NM 87501
sshaheen@montand.com
rgonzales@montand.com

For the Oil Conservation Division:
Jesse K. Tremaine
Attorney, Office of General Counsel
New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
1220 South St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
JesseK.Tremaine@state.nm.us

By:
Deana M. Bennett
Post Office Box 2168
500 Fourth Street NW, Suite 1000
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168
Telephone: 505.848.1800


